
April 1, 2025 Natural Gas Rate Changes 
 
The OEB approved Enbridge Gas Inc.’s rates for the Enbridge Gas Distribution (EGD) 
rate zone for April 1. 
 
Effective April 1, 2025, the Gas Supply Charge (including gas supply cost quarterly 
adjustment) for the EGD rate zone = 9.7376¢ per m³  
 
Natural gas rates are based on a forward looking forecast for the next 12 months. 
Forecasts are never perfect, so the billed price is normally either higher or lower than the 
actual market price. The difference is tracked in a special account and is adjusted with a 
credit or a charge in subsequent quarterly rate adjustment applications. 
 

Natural Gas Price 
¢/m3 

Gas Supply Cost 
Adjustment ¢/m3 

Effective Gas Supply Price 
¢/m3 

10.8077 (1.0701) 9.7376 
 
Annual Bill Impact for an Average Residential Consumer (using 2,400 m³/year) = 
($222.24) 
 
  



Enbridge Gas Inc. - Residential Rates (per month) 
 
Effective April 1, 2025 

 
 
Changes for customers who purchase gas from Enbridge 
 

Rate Description New Rate(¢/m3) Annual Increase or 
Decrease 

Customer Charge $26.74/month No change 
Gas Supply Charge 10.8077 $38.05 
Cost Adjustment 

Gas supply 
Transportation 
Delivery 

(0.4385) 
(1.0701) 
0.1645 
0.4671 

$37.56 
 

Delivery to You 
 

First 30 cubic metres 

   
 
13.9315 

$23.77 

Next 55 m3   13.1794  
Next 85 m3 12.5905  
All over 170 m3 12.1515  
Facility Carbon Charge 
(included in Delivery to You on 
the bill) 

0.0172 $0.07 

Transportation to Enbridge                 7.3963 $42.17 
Federal Carbon Charge 0.0000 ($366.00) 
Annual Increase/Decrease in 
the Bill without Rate 
Adjustments 

 ($224.38) 

Rate Adjustment (2024 Rates)  
 
Delivery To You 
Transportation to Enbridge 
Gas Supply Commodity 

0.0635 
 

0.0630 
0.0002 
0.0003 

No change 
 
 
 
 

Rate Adjustment (2023 Federal 
Carbon Deferral and Variance 
Account Clearance) 

0.0888 $2.13 

Total Annual Bill Change1  ($222.24) 
1 Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,400 m³/year 
 
  



Changes for customers who purchase gas from a natural gas marketer 
 

Monthly Charges New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Supply Charge Price is as set out in the 
contract. 

 

Customer Charge $26.74/month    No change 
Delivery to You 
 
First 30 cubic metres 
Next 55 m³ 
Next 85 m³ 
Over 170 m³ 

 
 

13.9315 
13.1794 
12.5905 
12.1515 

$23.77 

Facility Carbon Charge (included 
in Delivery to You on the bill) 0.0172 $0.07 

 
Where Enbridge Provides Transportation: 

Monthly Charges New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual Increase or 
Decrease 

Transportation to Enbridge 7.3963 $42.17 
Transportation from Dawn (if 

applicable) 
0.9420 No change 

Federal Carbon Charge 0.0000 ($366.00) 
Cost Adjustment 0.6316 $12.44 
Components:   
Transportation  0.1645  
Delivery 0.4671  
Annual Increase/Decrease in 

the Bill without Rate 
Adjustments 

 ($287.55) 

Rate Adjustment (2024 Rates)  
 
Delivery To You 
Transportation to Enbridge 

Transportation from Dawn (if 
applicable) 

0.0632 
 

0.0630 
0.0002 
0.0019 

No change 
 
 
 

 

Rate Adjustment (2023 Federal 
Carbon Deferral and Variance 
Account Clearance) 

0.0888 $2.13 

Total Annual Bill Change1  ($285.42)* 
 
Where the Marketer Provides Transportation: 

Monthly Charges New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Commodity Price is as set out in 
the contract. 

 

Transportation to Enbridge Price is as set out in 
the contract. 

 

Federal Carbon Charge  0.0000 ($366.00) 
Cost Adjustment 0.4671 $11.48 



Monthly Charges New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual Increase or 
Decrease 

(Delivery Component Only) 
Annual Increase/Decrease in 

the Bill without Rate 
Adjustments 

 ($330.68) 

Rate Adjustment (2024 Rates)  
 
Delivery To You 
 

0.0632 
 

0.0630 
 

No change 
 

 
Rate Adjustment (2023 Federal 
Carbon Deferral and Variance 
Account Clearance) 0.0888 $2.13 

Total Annual Bill Change1  ($328.55) * 
1 Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,400 m³/year 
*Excludes transportation from Dawn.  


