April 1, 2025 Natural Gas Rate Changes

The OEB approved Enbridge Gas Inc.'s rates for the Enbridge Gas Distribution (EGD) rate zone for April 1.

Effective April 1, 2025, the Gas Supply Charge (including gas supply cost quarterly adjustment) for the EGD rate zone = $9.7376 \notin per m^3$

Natural gas rates are based on a forward looking forecast for the next 12 months. Forecasts are never perfect, so the billed price is normally either higher or lower than the actual market price. The difference is tracked in a special account and is adjusted with a credit or a charge in subsequent quarterly rate adjustment applications.

Natural Gas Price	Gas Supply Cost	Effective Gas Supply Price
¢/m ³	Adjustment ¢/m ³	¢/m³
10.8077	(1.0701)	9.7376

Annual Bill Impact for an Average Residential Consumer (using 2,400 m³/year) = (\$222.24)

Enbridge Gas Inc. - Residential Rates (per month)

Effective April 1, 2025

Changes for customers who purchase gas from Enbridge

Rate Description	New Rate(¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
Customer Charge	\$26.74/month	No change
Gas Supply Charge	10.8077	\$38.05
Cost Adjustment Gas supply Transportation Delivery	(0.4385) (1.0701) 0.1645 0.4671	\$37.56
Delivery to You		\$23.77
First 30 cubic metres Next 55 m ³ Next 85 m ³	13.9315 13.1794 12.5905	
All over 170 m ³	12.1515	
Facility Carbon Charge (included in Delivery to You on the bill)	0.0172	\$0.07
Transportation to Enbridge	7.3963	\$42.17
Federal Carbon Charge	0.0000	(\$366.00)
Annual Increase/Decrease in the Bill without Rate Adjustments		(\$224.38)
Rate Adjustment (2024 Rates)	0.0635	No change
Delivery To You Transportation to Enbridge Gas Supply Commodity	0.0630 0.0002 0.0003	
Rate Adjustment (2023 Federal Carbon Deferral and Variance Account Clearance)	0.0888	\$2.13
Total Annual Bill Change ¹		(\$222.24)

¹Based on a typical average residential customer's consumption of 2,400 m³/year

Changes for customers who purchase gas from a natural gas marketer

Monthly Charges	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
Gas Supply Charge	Price is as set out in the contract.	
Customer Charge	\$26.74/month	No change
Delivery to You		\$23.77
First 30 cubic metres	13.9315	
Next 55 m ³	13.1794	
Next 85 m ³	12.5905	
Over 170 m ³	12.1515	
Facility Carbon Charge (included in Delivery to You on the bill)	0.0172	\$0.07

Where Enbridge Provides Transportation:

Monthly Charges	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
Transportation to Enbridge	7.3963	\$42.17
Transportation from Dawn (if applicable)	0.9420	No change
Federal Carbon Charge	0.0000	(\$366.00)
Cost Adjustment	0.6316	\$12.44
Components:		
Transportation	0.1645	
Delivery	0.4671	
Annual Increase/Decrease in the Bill without Rate Adjustments		(\$287.55)
Rate Adjustment (2024 Rates)	0.0632	No change
Delivery To You Transportation to Enbridge Transportation from Dawn (if applicable)	0.0630 0.0002 0.0019	
Rate Adjustment (2023 Federal Carbon Deferral and Variance Account Clearance)	0.0888	\$2.13
Total Annual Bill Change ¹		(\$285.42)*

Where the Marketer Provides Transportation:

Monthly Charges	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
Gas Commodity	Price is as set out in	
	the contract.	
Transportation to Enbridge	Price is as set out in	
	the contract.	
Federal Carbon Charge	0.0000	(\$366.00)
Cost Adjustment	0.4671	\$11.48

Monthly Charges	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
(Delivery Component Only)		
Annual Increase/Decrease in the Bill without Rate Adjustments		(\$330.68)
Rate Adjustment (2024 Rates)	0.0632	No change
Delivery To You	0.0630	
Rate Adjustment (2023 Federal Carbon Deferral and Variance Account Clearance)	0.0888	\$2.13
Total Annual Bill Change ¹		(\$328.55) *

¹Based on a typical average residential customer's consumption of 2,400 m³/year *Excludes transportation from Dawn.